*Brewery use regulated by volume in districts

Roanoke 
Microbrewery or microdistillery: An establishment which is engaged in the manufacture of beer or spirits and 
which may include the retail sales and on-site consumption of beverages. The maximum building footprint 
for this use is fifteen thousand (15,000) square feet, thus distinguishing it from the "manufacturing-beverage 
or food processing" industrial use by its smaller scale.

Salem
Microbrewery. An establishment engaged in the production of beer with a significant commercial component, 
such as a restaurant or retail store.

Virginia Beach
Craft brewery. A facility, other than a farm brewery, that produces and distributes beer or other fermented 
malt beverages in quantities not exceeding fifteen thousand barrels (15,000 BBL) per year and at which 
beer, ale or other fermented beverages are served to customers for on-premises or off-premises 
consumption and at which food may be served.

Planning Department Staff Report

TO: Development Subcommittee

SUBJECT: Art galleries, museums, and leisure in the B-2/B-3 Districts